
Revised Public Works Board Agenda 
Board Date: 10/14/2009 

 
1.   APPROVAL OF MINUTES 

                                August 12, 2009 

2.   RESOLUTIONS          
DeAnn     a.  Resolution No. 90, 2009; Parking Meter Fees for the Indianapolis 
Milliken  Metropolitan Professional Firefighters Union 

 
     DeAnn     b.       Resolution No. 91, 2009; Parking Meter Waiver Fees for the Indianapolis  

Milliken             Veteran's Day Parade 

DeAnn     c.        Resolution No. 92, 2009; Parking Meter Waiver Fees for the Circle of 
Milliken              Lights 

DeAnn      d.       Resolution No. 93, 2009; Parking Meter Waiver Fees for the National FFA  
Milliken             Convention  

Steve        e. Resolution No. 94, 2009; Declaratory Damages Resolution, Lift Station 507 Upgrade, Project 
Nielsen       No. CS-11-088 

 3.  BID AWARDS 
Steve        a.      Belmont North Relief Interceptor, Section 2 
Nielsen              $2,008,982.00  Central Engineering                                SS-24-001D   

Steve        b.      Brill/Troy Avenue Septic Tank Elimination Project                                            N
Nielsen              $8,308,928.19  Atlas Excavating, Inc.                             BL-32-001 
 
Ron          c.       Bulk Fuel Transport/Tank Wagon Fuel Delivery Services 
Stinson              $3,250,000.00                Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc.              ITB-7402 
 

4.   CHANGE ORDERS                                                            
     Warner     a.      C/O No. 2; Resurfacing with Related Items in Center Township 

  Anderson           $358,512.61  Milestone Contractors, L.P. RS-09-023 
 
  Warner      b.     C/O No. 3; Resurfacing with Related Items in Pike and Wayne Townships                          
  Anderson          $(195,189.42)  Rieth-Riley Construction, Inc.          RS-09-020 
 
  Warner      c.     C/O No. 6; Resurfacing with Related Items in Lawrence and Warren Townships 
  Anderson          $528,751.79  Milestone Contractors, L.P. RS-09-022 
 
  Warner      d.     C/O No. 4; Resurfacing with Related Items in Pike and Wayne Townships 
  Anderson           $422,300.00                                     Rieth-Riley Construction, Inc.   RS-09-020         
   
  Steve         e.     C/O No. 1; Meridian/Stop 11 Corridor S.T.E.P.  
  Nielsen              $128,162.68  Atlas Excavating, Inc. BL-46-083D 
    



Steve         f.     C/O No. 2; Eagle Creek Shoreline Stabilization 
  Nielsen              $50,066.15  Calumet Civil Contractors LD-00-016 

   Steve        g.     C/O No. 1; Pendleton Pike and Shadeland Avenue Stormwater Improvements, Phase 1 
  Nielsen              $6,502.64  Central Engineering and Construction  SD-20-003A 

5.   FINAL CHANGE ORDERS AND ACCEPTANCES 
Steve        a.      Final Acceptance/Electrical Upgrade to the Belmont and Southport Advanced Wastewater  

        Nielsen             Treatment Facility     
                       $0.00  Ermco, Inc. WT-01-074B 

Steve        b.      C/O No. 1/FINAL; Eagle Creek Dam Chain Replacement 
Nielsen              $3,190.00  Glenroy Construction Company LD-15-011A 
 

6.   PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENTS                           
     Steve        a.      Snow Campaign Design Work 

Hardiman $10,000.00            Miles Design LLC      

Bob           b.     Southport Air Nitrification Expansion 
Masbaum          $2,392,800.00  Malcolm Pirnie, Inc. SO-28-003A 

7.   PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AMENDMENTS 

Bob           a.      Eagle Creek Dam Improvements, Amendment No. 1 
Masbaum           $24,500.00  ARCADIS LD-15-012 

Steve         b.     Belmont North Relief Interceptor, Section 1, Amendment No. 1 
Nielsen              $199,544.00  Christopher B. Burke Engineering SS-24-001C 

8.   OTHER AMENDMENT 

Ron                   Alternative E-85 Fuel, Amendment No. 2 
Stinson              $178,000.00 Petroleum Traders Corporation  

9.   OTHER BUSINESS 

  

  


